
Wednesday, August 24, 2016 The Nugget Newspaper, Sisters, Oregon        7

2016-2017 Sisters Area 
School Bus Routes

PLEASE NOTE THERE HAVE BEEN SOME CHANGES IN BUS ROUTES THIS YEAR. 
Routes A and C have been combined, and the other bus route letters have changed. 

Please look carefully for your bus stop and take note of the new route letter. 

If you have questions you may contact Lisa Thorson at 541-549-8521 ext. 4011. 

Routes are also posted on the school district website at www.sisters.k12.or.us
PROFESSIONAL 
DEVELOPMENT 
WEDNESDAYS

begin district-wide 
September 7. Please go to 

www.sisters.k12.or.us 
for exact morning & afternoon 

bus arrival times.

ROUTE A
BLACK BUTTE RANCH / 
CAMP SHERMAN/INDIAN FORD RD./
TOLLGATE

MORNING
5:54 70955 Indian Ford Road
6:34 Old Fish Hatchery Lane
6:36 Camp Sherman Church
6:40 Metolious
6:43 Potlatch
6:52 Camp Sherman Kiosk (Dirt Road)
7:06 Trillium
7:12 Pasquefl ower
7:14 DragonHead
7:14 Sundew
7:17 BBR General Store
7:33 Silver Spur
7:34 Buggy Whip
7:34 Cantle 
7:34 Surrey
7:35 Schooner
7:35 Buckboard
7:36 69169 Lariat - inactive
7:37 Doubletree
7:37 Blanket
7:37 Crupper
7:38 Ladigo
7:38 Martingale
7:38 69306 Lariat
7:38 Easy St. - inactive
7:39 Lucky Lady
7:41 Hackamore
7:41 Bridle
7:47 Tam Rim
7:48 McKinney Butte / Freemont

AFTERNOON
2:58       McKinney Butte/Arrow Leaf
2:59 Tam Rim
3:01 McKinney Butte/Freemont
3:14 Sisters Middle School
3:19 Sisters High School
3:28 Silver Spur
3:29 Buggy Whip
3:29 Cantle 
3:30 Surrey
3:30 Schooner
3:30 Buckboard
3:31 Sourdough
3:32 Doubletree
3:32 Blanket
3:32 Crupper
3:33 Ladigo
3:33 Martingale
3:33 69306 Lariat
3:34 Lucky lady
3:36 Hackamore
3:36 Bridle
3:52 BBR General Store
3:55 Sundew
3:56 Dragonhead
3:56 Pasquefl ower
4:02 Trillium
4:17 Camp Sherman Kiosk
4:25 Potlatch
4:26 Metolius Meadows
4:34 Camp Sherman Church
5:02 70955 Indian Ford Road
5:12 Meadow View Road

ROUTE B
REDMOND/HOLMES RD.

MORNING
6:40 Highland Baptist Church (Redmond)
6:50 101st / Hwy. 126
6:58 68988 Holmes Road
7:00 McKenzie Canyon Road
7:01 Rose Court
7:04 Crawford Trail
7:05 McSwain
7:12 71100 Holmes Road 
7:13 Alder Springs Trailhead
7:15 70715 Holmes Road
7:16 Running Horse Court
7:26 Edmundson / Goodrich
7:30 Butcher Block
7:32 Hurtley Ranch Road
7:35 Buckhorn
7:36 Bradley
7:37 Willow

AFTERNOON
3:25 Scofi eld Road
3:29 Butcher Block
3:31 Goodrich / Edmundson
3:34 Mckenzie Canyon Road
3:38 Rose Court
3:39 18415 Crawford Trail

3:39 McSwain
3:41 70096 Holmes Road
3:45 70715 Holmes Road
3:47 71100 Holmes Road
3:48 Alder springs Trailhead
4:00 68988 Holmes Road
4:15 Highland Baptist Church
4:28 101st / Hwy. 126
4:39 Hurtley Ranch
4:40 Buckhorn
4:41 Bradley
4:41 Willow

ROUTE C
CROSSROADS/BUCK RUN

MORNING
7:03 14577 McKenzie
7:06 14505 Crossroads Loop
7:07 Graham Court
7:08 Sage Court
7:08 Trout Court
7:08 Pole Court
7:10 14537 Mt. View Loop
7:10 Lava Court
7:12 14658 Bluegrass Loop
7:12 14704 Bluegrass Loop
7:12 14715 Bluegrass Loop
7:13 14742 Bluegrass Loop
7:14 14774 Bluegrass Loop
7:14 14795 Bluegrass Loop
7:16 14547 Crossroads Loop
7:24 St. Helens/Elm
7:25 E. Black Crater / Elm
7:28 Jefferson / Cedar
7:31 Jefferson / Spruce
7:31 Jefferson / Oak
7:32 Jefferson / Cottonwood
7:33 First alley way just past Clubhouse
7:38 Pine/Hope

AFTERNOON
2:58 Jefferson / Cedar
3:01 E. Black Crater / Elm
3:02 St. Helens/Elm
3:03 Jefferson / Oak
3:04 Alley BEFORE Jefferson / Cottonwood
3:04 Clubhouse - Alley AFTER 
3:05 Pine/Hope
3:12 Middle School
3:16 High School
3:22 14577 McKenzie
3:23 14532 Crossroads Loop
3:23 14505 Crossroads Loop
3:24 Graham Court
3:25 Sage Court
3:25 Trout Court
3:25 Pole Court
3:27 14537 Mt. View Loop
3:27 Lava Court
3:28 14658 Bluegrass Loop
3:28 14704 Bluegrass Loop
3:28 14715 Bluegrass Loop
3:29 14742 Bluegrass Loop
3:31 14774 Bluegrass Loop
3:32 14795 Bluegrass Loop
3:44 Jefferson / Cottonwood
3:45 Pine/Hope
3:47 St. Helens / Ash
3:51 273 E Black Crater
3:52 516 S. Spruce
3:54 Jefferson/Larch

ROUTE D
HWY. 20/PLAINVIEW/PONDEROSA 
CASCADE/GIST/HARRINGTON LOOP

MORNING 
6:53 68621 Hwy. 20
6:56 68175 Hwy. 20
6:57 Spunky 
6:58 KOA
6:59 Peterson Ridge Rd.
6:59 67545 Hwy. 20
7:00 Entrance to Harrington Loop
7:02 Paradise Alley
7:03 Knight Rd. / Hwy. 20
7:06 18015 Plainview
7:08 Paladin/Plainview  
7:09 Paladin/Plainview Court
7:12 Sisemore / 17320 Plainview Road
7:13 Paradise Alley & Plainview 
7:14 Varco / Cascade Way
7:14 16994 Ponderosa Cascade Drive
7:15 16886 Ponderosa Cascade Drive
7:16 16876 Ponderosa Cascade Drive
7:16 66510 Ponderosa Loop
7:17 66580 Ponderosa Loop

7:18 66592 Ponderosa Loop
7:20 67040 Gist
7:21 67107 Gist
7:21 67119 Gist
7:21 67170  Gist
7:21 67180 Harrington Loop
7:23 Trout Lane
7:26 Gist / Harrington Loop 
7:26 67300 Gist
7:27 67349 Gist 
7:38 Christian School

AFTERNOON
3:20 Athletic Club 
3:21 68621 Hwy. 20
3:23 68175 Hwy. 20 (Sisters Log Homes)
3:24 Spunky
3:26 KOA
3:27 Peterson Ridge Rd.
3:28 67545 Hwy. 20
3:29 Gist / Hwy. 20
3:35 Entrance to Harrington Loop
3:40 Paradise Alley / Hwy. 20
3:41 Knight Rd. / Hwy. 20
3:42 18015 Plainview
3:45 Paladin/Plainview  
3:46 Paladin/Plainview Court
3:47 Paradise Alley & Plainview
3:50 Sisemore / 17320 Plainview 
3:52 Varco / Cascade Way
3:52 16994 Ponderosa Casdade Drive
3:52 16886 Ponderosa Cascade Drive
3:53 16876 Ponderosa Cascade Drive
3:54 66510 Ponderosa Loop
3:54 66580 Pondeosa Loop
3:55 66592 Pondeosa Loop
3:56 67040 Gist
3:56 67107 Gist
3:57 67119 Gist
3:57 67170 Gist
3:57 Gist / Harrington Loop
4:00 67180 Harrington Loop
4:01 Trout Lane
4:05 67300 Gist

ROUTE E
WILT ROAD/SQUAW CREEK CANYON/
SAGE MEADOW

MORNING
6:35 Old Juniper & Camp Polk Road
6:36 Sundown
6:37 69732 Camp Polk Road
6:41 Fairmile (Junipine Acres)
6:43 Stardust (Sno Cap Vista)
6:46 Cayuse
6:46 Pinto
6:47 Mustang
6:48 17453 Moutain View
6:50 70325 Club Road
6:55 Cayuse
6:57 Appaloosa / Palomino
7:01 Lynnwood
7:06 Old Barn Court
7:11 W. Meadow Pkwy / W. Meadow Ln
7:11 W. Meadow Pkwy/W. Pine Lane
7:16 Paddock Green
7:17 Ponderosa Lane / Tumbleweed Turn
7:21 69327 Camp Polk Road
7:27 Trapper Point
7:30 Barclay Court

AFTERNOON
3:22 Sisters Parkway / Sisters Park Court
3:24 270 E. Sun Ranch Drive
3:26 Barclay Court
3:26 15870 Barclay
3:30 Trapper Point
3:31 69327 Camp Polk Road
3:35 Nut Hatch
3:37 W. Meadow Pkwy / W. Meadow Ln
3:37 W. Meadow Pkwy/W. Pine Lane
3:42 15724 Tumbleweed Turn
3:43 Ponderosa Lane / Tumbleweed Turn
3:48 Old Barn Court
3:48 Camp Polk & Old Juniper
3:49 Sundown
3:50 69732 Camp Polk Road
3:52 Fairmile (Junipine Acres)
3:54 Stardust (Sno Cap Vista)
3:56 Lynnwood
4:00 Cayuse
4:01 Pinto
4:01 Mustang
4:03 17453 Mt. View Road
4:04 70325 Club Road
4:06 Cayuse
4:07 Appaloosa / Palomino

ROUTE F
PANORAMIC/CLOVERDALE RD.

MORNING
6:48 Deer Ridge Road
6:48 Big View Turnaround
6:56 69960 Camp Polk RD ( before Old  
 Military RD)
6:58 Panoramic (Squaw Creek Drive)
7:04 17289 Jordan Road
7:07 68398 George Cyrus Rd.
7:12 68322 Cloverdale Road
7:14 Corner of Jordan/Cloverdale
7:15 Emerald Ranch
7:16 Forked Horn
7:17 Kent
7:18 Ivy
7:21 67599 Cloverdale Road
7:21 67545 Cloverdale Road
7:26 Jordan Road Hwy 20
7:28 Sisters Mobile Home Park
7:31 Elementary School
7:39 Christian School

AFTERNOON
3:28 Elementary School drop off
3:29 Big View Turnaround
3:30 16150 Foothill Loop
3:31 Omaha
3:32 69960 Camp Polk Rd. 
 (before Old Military Rd.)
3:32 Old Military Rd.
3:45 Panoramic (Squaw Creek Drive)
3:46 Entrance to Aspen Lakes 
3:47 68322 Cloverdale Road
3:48 Corner of Jordan/Cloverdale
3:49 68398 George Cyrus Rd.
3:49 Emerald Ranch
3:50 Forked Horn
3:51 Kent
3:52 Ivy
3:54 67599 Cloverdale Road
3:54 67545 Cloverdale Road
4:03 Jordan Rd./Hwy 20 
4:10 Sisters Mobile Home Park

ROUTE G
TUMALO/CENTRAL/FRYREAR/HWY 20

MORNING
6:59 5th / Wharton (Tumalo)
7:11 Central / First
7:12 Central / Second
7:13 Central / Third
7:16 18175 4th
7:18 McCoy Turnaround
7:19 67347 Fryrear Road
7:20 Fryrear / Cascade Estates Drive
7:21 67089 Fryrear
7:22 67065 Fryrear
7:22 67045 Fryrear
7:23 Fryrear / Plainview East
7:26 Rock Island
7:28 Hwy. 20 / Cascade Estates
7:29 Rabbitbrush
7:30 67342 Hwy 20

AFTERNOON
3:32 Central / First
3:33 Central / Second
3:35 Central / Third
3:36 18175 4th
3:37 McCoy Turnaround
3:37 On the road just past McCoy turnaround
3:39 Fryrear / Cascade Estates Drive
3:40 67089 Fryrear
3:40 67065 Fryrear
3:40 67045 Fryrear
3:42 Fryrear / Plainview East
3:52 5th / Wharton (Tumalo)
4:00 Rock Island
4:05 Hwy. 20 / Cascade Estates
4:06 Rabbitbrush


